

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2011

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

		_								_				_	
CONCERNING THE PRO)PF	RTY	/ AT				Сн					RD U X 79201			
DATE SIGNED BY SELI	LER	A١	ID IS	NO.	ΤА	SI	JBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	IN	ISPI	ECT	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS IONS OR WARRANTIES TH SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	ЕВ	UY	ER
Seller Mis ⊓is not o	dupo	vino	a the l	Prop	ert	ı. If	unoccupied (by Sel	ler)	. hc	ow I	ona	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	ner	tv?
							er occupied the Pro				5	omer concernation and		ρο.	٠, .
Section 1. The Propert	t y ha ot es	a s t tabli	he ite ish the	ms item	ma s to	rke be	d below: (Mark Yes	S (Y), N	lo (I	N), c mine	or Unknown (U).) which items will & will not conve	y .		
Item	Y	N	U	It	em			Y	N	U		Item	Υ	N	U
Cable TV Wiring				L	iqui	d P	ropane Gas:	1				Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder		V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V			-L	Р(Con	nmunity (Captive)		Γ	Т		Rain Gutters		1	
Ceiling Fans	V			-L	Р.	on F	Property	V				Range/Stove	П	V	
Cooktop	1			Н	ot ⁻	Γub			V	1		Roof/Attic Vents		1	
Dishwasher	1			Ir	iter	con	n System		V			Sauna		1	
Disposal		1		M	licr	owa	ive	V	1			Smoke Detector	~		
Emergency Escape				0	utd	oor	Grill		Γ	Г		Smoke Detector – Hearing			
Ladder(s)	Ш	1					1	1_		Impaired	Ш	V			
Exhaust Fans				Patio/Decking			1			Spa		V			
Fences	V			_		bin	g System	V	1			Trash Compactor	Ш	V	
Fire Detection Equip.				-	ool				~	1		TV Antenna		1	
French Drain	\sqcup	4		_			uipment		V			Washer/Dryer Hookup	1		
Gas Fixtures	\vdash	V	_				int. Accessories		/			Window Screens	V		,
Natural Gas Lines		1		L _P	ool	He	ater		1			Public Sewer System		V	
Item				Υ	N	U			Α	ddi	tion	al Information			
Central A/C				V			□ electric □ gas	s number of units:							
Evaporative Coolers					/		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units				/			number of units:/								
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:						_		
Central Heat				1			□ electric □ gas number of units: ೨								
Other Heat					/		if yes, describe:								
Oven				1			number of ovens:							_	
Fireplace & Chimney				/		,	☑wood ☐gas lo	gs		mo	ck	other:			_
Carport					/		attached no	ot at	tac	hed					
Garage					V		attached no	ot at	tac	hed					
Garage Door Openers				<u>_</u>	V		number of units: _					number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls	;			1			owned Areas		_						
Security System					V		owned leas			_			_		_
Water Heater				V			☐ electric ☐ gas					number of units:	<u>1</u>		_
Water Softener	1400				V		owned leas								
Underground Lawn Sprinkler				\sqcup	/		automatic n								_
Septic / On-Site Sewer F	-acil	ity					if yes, attach Infor	mat	ion	Abo	out C	n-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	107))	
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11			Initiale	ed b	y: 8	Selle	er. Do Y Cy		an	d Bı	ıyer:	, Pa	age	1 o	of 5

Concerning the Property at _					,			O RD U		
					/			TX 79201		
Water supply provided by:							nown	other:		
Was the Property built before										
(If yes, complete, sign, a										
Roof Type: Comp. 51	FINE	ices		. Ag	e:	30	RS	(appr	oxim	ate)
		on the Pro	operty (shi	ngle	s or	roof cove	ʻling p	placed over existing shingles or roof co	veri	ng)?
□yes ⊡no □unknown										
Are you (Seller) aware of any	y of th	ne items l	isted in thi	s Se	ectic	n 1 that a	e not	t in working condition, that have defec	s. or	· are
need of repair? ☑ yes □	no If	f yes, des	scribe (atta	ch a	addit	ional shee	ts if n	necessary):		
DUG BURNER ON CO	OKto	P 10	r work	6110	6	e de e mae e	CCS 250000	700 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E		
Section 2. Are you (Seller	d aws	are of an	v defects	or n	nalf	unctions	n anı	y of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	VOII	aro
aware and No (N) if you are	not a	aware.)	y aciocis	01 11	iiaii	unctions	ii aii	y of the following ?. (Mark Tes (1) if	you	are
Item	YN		tem			L	/ INI	16 aug	T _V	TNI
Basement		٦, -	loors			1	N	Item	+	N
	l			/ ()	- l- / -	<u>, </u>	V	Sidewalks	-	V
Ceilings	V	_	oundation		ab(s	5)	V	Walls / Fences	_	1
Doors	-	<u> </u>	nterior Wal				1	Windows	_	14
Driveways	V	-1	ighting Fix				1	Other Structural Components	_	14
Electrical Systems			Plumbing S	yste	ms		14		_	\perp
Exterior Walls	V		Roof				V			
If the answer to any of the ite	ms in	Section	2 is yes, e	xpla	in (attach add	itiona	al sheets if necessary):		
Section 3. Are you (Seller) awa	are of an	y of the fo	ollo	wing	conditio	ns: (l	Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and I	No (1	N) if
you are not aware.)							*1004F 0 * 1	STATEMENT OF SEC. IN SEC. 18. SEC. 10. POWERS TOURISM TOURISMS OF SEC. SEC. SEC. SEC. SEC. SEC. SEC. SEC.		
Condition				Υ	N	Condit	ion		Tv	N
Aluminum Wiring						250 843 45/25 H Resilva		undation Renaire	+	
Asbestos Components				-	7	Previous Foundation Repairs Previous Roof Repairs				
Diseased Trees: and oak wi	it (٠,		Other S	_	7		
Endangered Species/Habita				\dashv	_	Radon	+			
Fault Lines	זוט זג	roperty			/				+	K
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				\dashv	7	Settling Soil Mo		ont	+	Ľ
					7	_			+	Н
Improper Drainage				-	/	Subsurface Structure or Pits			+	1
Intermittent or Weather Spri	ngs			-	/			d Storage Tanks	+	1
Landfill		15/11		-	/			asements	+	1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B			ards	-	/			Easements	+	1
Encroachments onto the Pro				١,				dehyde Insulation	\perp	1
Improvements encroaching		hers' pro	perty	- 1	4	Water			\perp	1/
Located in 100-year Floodp	lain			_ (4			n Property	\bot	И
Located in Floodway				_ !	4	Wood I	2000		\perp	V
Present Flood Ins. Coverag	е							ation of termites or other wood		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)								nsects (WDI)	\perp	1
Previous Flooding into the Structures					/			atment for termites or WDI		V
Previous Flooding onto the	Prope	erty			/	Previou	ıs terr	mite or WDI damage repaired		1
Previous Fires				l		Termite	or W	VDI damage needing repair		V
Previous Use of Premises for	or Mai	nufacture)			Single	Block	able Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*		
of Methamphetamine				1	1	/			1	11

_ and Buyer: _

Initialed by: Seller: <a>V

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

16321 CO RD U Concerning the Property at CHILDRESS, TX 79201 If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): *A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? I yes I no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): ____ Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Y N П W Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time. V Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: rivianager's name: ______ Phone: ______ Phone: ______ are Any unpaid fees or assessment for the D and are: ☐ mandatory ☐ voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? ☐ yes (\$) ☐ no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice. Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:_____ Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the V Property. V Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.) d Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property. Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. Q Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation). П EV Any rainwater harvesting system connected to the property's public water supply that is able to be used for indoor potable purposes.

If the answer to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): _____

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Prop	erty at		CHILDRESS, TX 79201	
Section 6. Seller	□ has □ has no	ot attached a survey o	of the Property.	
regularly provide in	spections and w	have you (Seller) re tho are either license attach copies and con	eceived any written inspection re ed as inspectors or otherwise per applete the following:	eports from persons who rmitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
Pro Section 8. Check ☐ Homestead ☐ Wildlife Manag	perty. A buyer si any tax exemptio gement	hould obtain inspecti n(s) which you (Selle Senior Citizen	☐ Disabled Veteran	he buyer.
Section 10. Does the requirements of Ch	ne property have	e working smoke de lealth and Safety Co	tectors installed in accordance de?* ☐ unknown ☑ no ☐ yes.	with the smoke detector
(Attach additional she	ets if necessary):	-		
smoke detect which the dwo know the buil	ors installed in ac elling is located, in	cordance with the requirely cluding performance, in ments in effect in your	es one-family or two-family dwelling uirements of the building code in el location, and power source requirer area, you may check unknown abo	effect in the area in ments. If you do not
of the buyer's evidence of th the buyer ma specifies the	sfamily who will re ne hearing impairn kes a written req locations for insta	side in the dwelling is nent from a licensed ph uest for the seller to	s for the hearing impaired if: (1) the hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer given ysician; and (3) within 10 days afte install smoke detectors for the he by agree who will bear the cost of install.	es the seller written r the effective date, aring-impaired and
Seller acknowledges broker(s), has instruc	that the statemen ted or influenced s	ts in this notice are tru Seller to provide inacci	e to the best of Seller's belief and thurate information or to omit any mate	nat no person, including the erial information.
Signature of Seller Printed Name: JAME	s ray hackle	09/13/2013 Date	Carolyn Hackle Signature of Seller Printed Name: CAROLYN HACKI	09/13/2013 Date
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11	Initial	ed by: Seller:	, and Buyer:,	Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric: SOWTH PLAINS CLEETRIC	phone #: 940 - 937 2565
	phone #:
Sewer: Septic System Water: RED RIVER JUTHORITY	phone #: 1-866-723 8697
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company: NTS	phone #: 800 458 2150
Phone Company: NT5 Propane: QuANAHOLLC	phone #: 940 663 3322

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

COI	ICERNING THE PROPERTY AT		16321 CC CHILDRESS,	O RD U TX 79201			
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SE	WER FACILITY ON	PROPERTY:				
	(1) Type of Treatment System:			atment] Ur	nknown	
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	TANK WITH L	ead off Li	JES	_ 🔲 Ur	nknown	
	(3) Approximate Location of Drai		_] Ur _	nknown			
	(4) Installer:				/	nknown	
	(5) Approximate Age:				_ 🛮 Ur	nknown	
B.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION	:					
	(1) Is Seller aware of any mainter If yes, name of maintenance of Phone: Maintenance contracts must be sewer facilities.)	contractor: contract expi	ration date:				
	(2) Approximate date any tanks v	vere last pumped? _					
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect of the seller aware of the				Yes	□Mo	
	(4) Does Seller have manufacture	er or warranty inform	nation available for	review?	Yes	₽Ño	
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERM	ITS, AND CONTRA	CTS:				
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: planning materials permit for original installation final inspection when OSSF was installed maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information						
	(2) "Planning materials" are the submitted to the permitting au						
	(3) It may be necessary for transferred to the buyer.	a buyer to have	the permit to o	perate an on-site	sewer	facility	
(TAR	-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Ide	entification by Buyer	, and	d Seller (Pa	ge 1 of 2	

Chad Holland Real Estate P.O. Box 541 Childress, TX 79201

Phone: 806-205-0497 Fax:

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375 🗸	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller JAMES RAY HACKLER	9/13/2013 Date	Signature of Seller CAROLYN HACKLER	○ 09/13/2013 Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CC	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	16321	CO RD U	CHILDRESS						
		6	(Street Address a	nd City)						
A.	residential dwelling was built prior to based paint that may place young of may produce permanent neurolog behavioral problems, and impaired in seller of any interest in residential based paint hazards from risk asses known lead-based paint hazards. A prior to purchase."	o 1978 is notified the children at risk of de ical damage, inclused memory. Lead poison real property is required property is reconstructed in the contract of	at such property may eveloping lead poisoning ding learning disabilining also poses a paquired to provide the ons in the seller's posinspection for possible	sidential real property on which a present exposure to lead from leading. Lead poisoning in young children ities, reduced intelligence quotient, rticular risk to pregnant women. The buyer with any information on leadissession and notify the buyer of any a lead-paint hazards is recommended						
B.	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certified as required by federal law. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS (check one box only): (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards are present in the Property (explain):									
	 (b) Seller has no actual knowledge of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE TO SELLER (check one box only): (a) Seller has provided the purchaser with all available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property (list documents): 									
C.	Property. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only	/):		d/or lead-based paint hazards in the						
	 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to conduct a risk assessment or inspection of the Property for the presence lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards. 2. Within ten days after the effective date of this contract, Buyer may have the Property inspected by inspected selected by Buyer. If lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards are present, Buyer may terminate the contract by giving Seller written notice within 14 days after the effective date of this contract, and the earner. 									
D.	money will be refunded to Buyer BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (chec 1. Buyer has received copies of all	k applicable boxes): information listed abo								
E.	2. Buyer has received the pamphlet Protect Your Family from Lead in Your Home. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers have informed Seller of Seller's obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to (a) provide Buyer with the federally approved pamphlet on lead poisoning prevention; (b) complete this addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all records and reports to Buyer pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (e provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days to have the Property inspected; and (f) retain a completed copy of this									
F.	addendum for at least 3 years following CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: T best of their knowledge, that the information of the control of the cont	he following persons	s have reviewed the i ed is true and accurate.	nformation above and certify, to the						
			/ /- 0) - 1 (0 x A D x x 00/12/2012						
Bu	yer	Date	Seller JAMES RAY HACK	LER						
			Narolin 7	Juckle 09/13/2013						
Bu	yer	Date	Seller CAROLYN HACKLEI							
Ot	har Droker	Date	Listing Broker	09/13/2013 Date						
U	her Broker	Date	CHAD HOLLAND, I							
	The form of this addendum has been approforms of contracts. Such approval relates to No representation is made as to the legal transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P	this contract form only. To validity or adequacy of an	REC forms are intended for y provision in any specific tr	use only by trained real estate licensees. ransactions. It is not suitable for complex						

TREC No. OP-L

HACKLER 124.12